

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 827 of 2022**

=====

THAKARSHIBHAI GANGARAMBHAI LAKUM & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR Y J PATEL(3985) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MS. C.M. SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 22/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Bhunesh Rupera, learned advocate has instructions to appear for and on behalf of respondent No.2.

Registry to accept his Vakalatnama and affidavit, if any.

Stand over to 5.8.2024.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

SAJ GEORGE